C.V., Wal-Mart Central America, Sam’s West, Inc., Sam’s East, Inc., Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, Sam’s Property Co., Wal-Mart Property Co., Wal-Mart Real Estate Business Trust
and Sam’s Real Estate Business Trust. The information presented above relates to our operations and our subsidiaries on a consolidated basis.

S-3

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes (excluding the accrued interest paid by the purchasers) will be approximately $1,530,265,000 after underwriting
discounts and payment of transaction expenses.

We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to repay short-term commercial paper indebtedness. At January 23, 2008, our total commercial paper indebtedness was
$6.057 billion, with a weighted average interest rate of 4.36711% and a weighted average remaining maturity of 22.2 days.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its subsidiaries at October 31, 2007 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the
notes being offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds from the sale of the notes (after underwriting discounts and estimated transaction expenses) to repay a portion of
our commercial paper indebtedness.

   October 31, 2007
   Actual   As Adjusted(1)
   (in millions)
Short-term debt

Commercial paper   $ 9,126  $ 7,556
Long-term debt due within one year   4,412   4,412
Obligations under capital leases due within one year   309   309

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations   13,847   12,277
Long-term debt

5.800% notes due 2018   500   1,250
6.500% notes due 2037   2,250   3,000
Other long-term debt   27,320   27,320
Long-term obligations under capital leases   3,520   3,520

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations   33,590   35,090
Shareholders’ equity

Common stock and capital in excess of par value   3,421   3,421
Retained earnings   55,519   55,519
Accumulated other comprehensive income   4,139   4,139

Total shareholders’ equity   63,079   63,079

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders’ equity   $ 110,516  $ 110,446

(1) The amount of commercial paper outstanding on October 31, 2007 in the “As Adjusted” column assumes that the aggregate amount of accrued interest paid as part of the
purchase price of the notes ($39,975,000) is applied to repay commercial paper indebtedness.

We are offering the notes pursuant to our shelf registration statement on file with the SEC (Registration No. 333-130569), of which the accompanying prospectus is, and this
prospectus supplement is deemed to be, a part. No limit exists on the amount of our debt securities that we may offer and sell pursuant to that shelf registration statement.